2023-24 WDA BOYS’ WRESTLING

Bismarck High 57,
Watford City 9

Date: Jan. 25
Time: 5 p.m.
Site: BHS Karlgaard Gymnasium,

Bismarck

Weight
107
114
121
127
133
139
145
152
160
172
189
215
285

Summary

Holden Beauchamp, B, won by forfeit

Cade Nieuwsma, B, over Corban Sorenson by 4-3 decision
Colton Ireland, B, over Rowdy Mott by 6-2 decision

Ben DeForest, B, won by forfeit

Braeden Halvorson, B, over Stran Sorenson by pin, 1:36
Hudson Egeberg, B, over Will Langford by pin, 1:53
Landon McMahen, B, over Brier Arnegard by 6-2 decision
Ethan Dennis, WC, over Devin Halverson by 6-0 decision
Tyrus Jangula, B, over Griffon Signalness by pin, 1:44

LJ Araujo, B, over Hayden Pastrano by pin, 0:24

Bridger Owens, B, over Beau Holvand by pin, 0:16
Ayden Schlafman, B, over Lewis Larson by pin, 0:25
Sam Inman, WC, over Kobe St. Aubin by pin, 5:04

Total

wc

o o

BHS

o o o O O O W o o o W w o

[$)]
~

Dual Notes: Bismarck High remained unbeaten in WDA duals...BHS won 11 of 13
matches...With the win, BHS clinched a state tournament berth.



