2023-24 WDA BOYS' WRESTLING

Bismarck High 57, Watford City 9

Date: Jan. 25 Time: 5 p.m.

Site: BHS Karlgaard Gymnasium,

Bismarck

Weight	Summary	wc	BHS
107	Holden Beauchamp, B, won by forfeit	0	6
114	Cade Nieuwsma, B, over Corban Sorenson by 4-3 decision	0	3
121	Colton Ireland, B, over Rowdy Mott by 6-2 decision	0	3
127	Ben DeForest, B, won by forfeit	0	6
133	Braeden Halvorson, B, over Stran Sorenson by pin, 1:36	0	6
139	Hudson Egeberg, B, over Will Langford by pin, 1:53	0	6
145	Landon McMahen, B, over Brier Arnegard by 6-2 decision	0	3
152	Ethan Dennis, WC, over Devin Halverson by 6-0 decision	3	0
160	Tyrus Jangula, B, over Griffon Signalness by pin, 1:44	0	6
172	LJ Araujo, B, over Hayden Pastrano by pin, 0:24	0	6
189	Bridger Owens, B, over Beau Holvand by pin, 0:16	0	6
215	Ayden Schlafman, B, over Lewis Larson by pin, 0:25	0	6
285	Sam Inman, WC, over Kobe St. Aubin by pin, 5:04	6	0
	Total	9	57

Dual Notes: Bismarck High remained unbeaten in WDA duals...BHS won 11 of 13 matches...With the win, BHS clinched a state tournament berth.